Project Funding Front Sheet

Recipient	Tarka Rail Association
Recipient	
Address	c/o 20 Barton Meadow Road, High Bickington, Umberleigh, Devon, EX37 9AN
Contact	Tim Steer
Email	flintlinden@hotmail.co.uk
GWR	First Greater Western Limited
Address	Milford House, 1 Milford Street, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN1 1HL
Contact	David Whiteway
Email	David.whiteway@gwr.com

Project	Torridge and North Devon Connectivity Programme – Initial Business Case		
Project Objectives	1.	Produce an Initial Business Case for the Torridge and North Devon Connectivity Programme to reconnect 'Greater Bideford' and central Exeter via Barnstaple	
	2.	Assess the likely journey times which could be achieved	
Project Deadline	31 March 2023		

Recipient Contribution		
GWR Contribution		
Instalments	Milestone	Amount

Special Terms	1.	The Recipient shall engage with GWR's Head of Strategic Service Development during the
		development of the Initial Business Case, to ensure the proposal can fit within the long-term
		plan for Devon Metro.
	2.	The Recipient shall engage with GWR's Integrated Transport Manager during the
		development of the Initial Business Case, to assess the feasibility of bus links in the Greater
		Bideford area as part of the case for reopening.
	3.	The Recipient shall produce an Initial Business Case, submitted to GWR no later than 7 April
		2023.
	4.	The Parties agree that the Initial Business Case will be owned by the Recipient upon
		completion of the Project. GWR may use, alter, reproduce, or release information into the
		public domain from the Initial Business Case once produced (as GWR sees fit), without the
		need to apply for permission to do so from the Recipient. GWR will always credit the source
		of information as "Tarka Rail Association – ACE Rail Campaign".

This Front Sheet and the Terms and Conditions shall form the Contract between GWR and the Recipient. The Terms and Conditions of Funding shall apply to the exclusion of all other terms and conditions imposed or purported to be imposed by the Recipient.

Executed by	Executed by
Position	Position
Signature For and on behalf of First Greater Western Limited	Signature For and on behalf of The Recipient
Date	Date